FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Katrina Jackson to Engrossed House Bill No. 976 by Representative Carter

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 8, between "3992(D)," and "Part" delete "and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 10, between "4002.6," and "and" insert "and 4026,"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 21, between "to provide for" and "procedures" insert "accountability,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 1, between "3992(D)," and "Part" delete "and"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 3, line 2, between "4002.6," and "are" insert "and 4026"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 45, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following:

13 "<u>§4026.</u> Accountability; participating nonpublic schools 14 A. The State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education shall 15 develop and implement a school accountability system for participating nonpublic schools. 16 17 B. The system, to the extent possible, shall be comparable to and 18 contain the same components, requirements, and criteria as the school and 19 district accountability system for public schools, including but not limited to 20 requirements for high stakes testing, assignment of letter grades to schools, and publishing and reporting of results. 21 Section 2. The State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education 22 shall implement a school accountability system for certain nonpublic schools 23 as provided in this Act effective for the 2012-2013 school year and 24 25 thereafter."

- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 27 On page 45, at the beginning of line 23, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."